Zone 6 Carmen

Madam:

We are happy to notify you that the PURCHASE OF SERVERS AND STORAGE FOR THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF VIRTUAL LEARNING FACILITY is hereby awarded you as the bidder
with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at a Contract Price of equivalent to Two Million
Nine Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Pesos (Php. 2,926,000.00).

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the
amount stipulated in the lnstructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract, or as